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LAWS OF 1895.

CHAPTER 97. 
[8. B. 159.) 

RE·PRINTING LA WB OF 1895. 

AN ACT to Provide for &·Printing Laws of 189G Not Found in the Revised 
Codes. 

Be it Enacted by tM Leg-islati've Assmibly of tlie Stale of North Dalio/a: 

§ I. RE-PRINTING LAWS OF 1895.J All laws passed by the 
Fourth legislative assembly of this state, which contain an emer­
gency clause and are not printed in the Revised Codes, or modi­
fied or repealed by an act of this session shall be printed, bound 
and issued in the same volume as the laws' enacted at this session. 

§ 2. EME;RGENCY.] Wltereas, An emergency exists by reason 
of the fact that the provisions of this act are intended to take 
effect before July I, 1897, Tkertf()l't, this act shall take effect and 
be in force after its passage and approval. 

Approved March 12th, 1897. 

LEGAL NEWSPAPER. 

CHAPTER 98. 
[H.B. 61.) 

LEGAL NEWSPAPER. 

AN ACT to Amend Section 1804 of the Revised Codes of North Dakota. 

Be it Enacted by tlze Legislative Asum61y of IM State of Nor/Ii Dakota: 

§ I.  AMENDMENT.] That section 18o4 of the Revised Codes 
of North Dakota be and hereby is amended to read as follows: 

§ 1804. Before any newspaper in this State shall be entitled to 
publish officially any legal notice, or any matter required by law 
to be printed or published in some newspaper in the State, or any 
public notices for any county, city or other municipality within 
this State, such newspaper must have been established at least six 



LEGALIZE TAX LEVY. 

months and have been in regular and continuous circulation dur­
ing that time with a bona fide circulation of at least one hundred 
and fifty regular and continuous subscribers. Such newspaper 
must contain at least four pages of five columns to the page, said 
columns to be not less than eighteen inches in length and twelve 
ems pica in width, with not less than four columns of reading or 
news matter; or must contain eight pages of four columns to the 
page, or its equivalent, the columns thereof to be not less than 
twelve inches in length; Provided, that in counties where there is 
no newspaper published having the above prescribed qualifica­
tions, any newspaper publi~hed at the county seat of said county 
shall be entitled to publish said legal notices even though it may 
not have been established six months; Provided,furlker, that in 
counties in which no newspaper is published any notices required 
by law to be published may be published in a newspaper printed 
in an adjoining county having a general circ~lation in said county. 

Approved March 9th, 1897. 

LEGALIZE 'l'AX LEVY. 

CHAPTER 99. 
[S. B . 156.] 

TAX LEVY OF 1695, LEGALIZED. 

AN ACT to Legalize and Validat.e the Tax Levy for the Year 1895 na Made in 
the Various Counties. 

Be it Enacted by the ugislative Assembly of the State of Nort!t Dakota: 

§ 1. That the levy of taxes as made in the various counties 
for the year 1895 is hereby legalized and made valid for all in­
tents and purposes the same as if made in conformity to the law 
then in force. 

§ 2. EMERGENCY.] Whereas, An emergency exists in this, 
that a large amount of taxes levied in the various counties for 
the year 1895 are invalid and the taxes cannot be collected, there­
fore, this act shall take effect and be in force from and after its 
passage and approval. 

Approved March 12th, 1897. 
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